
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/21/19 1st Payment 752,572

2nd Payment 790,200

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 829,710

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 871,196

5th Payment 914,756
1 08/21/19 Wed $20,182,352 $35,434,246 $40,000,000 $28,551,035 1.401 3.4% 3.4% 6th Payment 960,493
2 08/24/19 Sat $23,390,330 $46,578,148 $50,000,000 $35,688,794 1.401 3.9% 7.2% 7th Payment 1,008,518
3 08/28/19 Wed $20,585,999 $56,385,976 $0 1.401 3.5% 10.4% 8th Payment 1,058,944
4 08/31/19 Sat $25,013,619 $68,303,265 $0 1.401 4.2% 14.2% 9th Payment 1,111,891
5 09/04/19 Wed $22,521,083 $79,033,030 $0 1.401 3.8% 17.4% 10th Payment 1,167,486
6 09/07/19 Sat $27,965,226 $92,356,558 $0 1.401 4.7% 21.3% 11th Payment 1,225,860
7 09/11/19 Wed $25,871,094 $104,682,375 $0 1.401 4.3% 24.7% 12th Payment 1,287,153
8 09/14/19 Sat $29,265,609 $118,148,427 $0 1.401 4.9% 28.3% 13th Payment 1,351,511
9 09/18/19 Wed $26,898,176 $129,456,205 $0 1.401 4.5% 31.6% 14th Payment 1,419,086

10 09/21/19 Sat $30,199,182 $142,151,700 $0 1.401 5.0% 35.0% 15th Payment 1,490,041
11 09/25/19 Wed $28,243,085 $154,024,867 $0 1.401 4.7% 38.1% 16th Payment 1,564,543
12 09/28/19 Sat $31,980,934 $167,469,396 $0 1.401 5.3% 41.4% 17th Payment 1,642,770
13 10/02/19 Wed $29,940,495 $180,056,140 $0 1.401 5.0% 44.3% 18th Payment 1,724,908
14 10/05/19 Sat $34,046,902 $194,369,186 $0 1.401 5.7% 47.5% 19th Payment 1,811,154
15 10/09/19 Wed $32,066,270 $207,849,589 $0 1.401 5.3% 50.3% 20th Payment 1,901,711
16 10/12/19 Sat $38,415,119 $223,998,998 $0 1.401 6.4% 53.4% 21st Payment 1,996,797
17 10/16/19 Wed $38,832,253 $240,323,767 $0 1.401 6.4% 56.4% 22nd Payment 2,096,637
18 10/19/19 Sat $42,295,046 $258,104,266 $0 1.401 7.0% 59.5% 23rd Payment 2,201,469
19 10/23/19 Wed $42,715,478 $276,061,512 $0 1.401 7.0% 62.3% 24th Payment 2,311,542
20 10/26/19 Sat $57,098,313 $300,065,186 $0 1.401 9.3% 65.8% 25th Payment 2,427,119
21 10/30/19 Wed $99,954,219 $342,085,140 $0 1.401 15.7% 71.2% 26th Payment 2,548,475
22 11/02/19 Sat $61,380,686 $367,889,090 $0 1.401 10.0% 74.1% 27th Payment 2,675,899
23 11/06/19 Wed $107,450,785 $413,060,540 $0 1.401 16.8% 78.4% 28th Payment 2,809,694
24 11/09/19 Sat $92,071,029 $451,766,465 $0 1.401 14.6% 81.6% 29th Payment 2,950,178
25 11/13/19 Wed $171,921,256 $524,040,786 $0 1.401 25.5% 86.3% 30th Payment 3,097,687
26 11/16/19 Sat $174,934,956 $0 $0 1.401 25.9% 89.8%

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/21/2019


